

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE WASHINGTON HEADQUARTERS SERVICES 1155 DEFENSE PENTAGON WASHINGTON, DC 20301-1155



December 9, 1994

MEMORANDUM FOR LORRETTA BROWN, DTIC-OCC

SUBJECT: Change 1 to DoD Directive 1342.16, dated October 16, 1987

The attached Change 1 to DoD Directive 1342.16, "Provision of Free Public Education for Eligible Dependent Children Pursuant to Section 6, Public Law 81-874, as Amended, October 16, 1987, is provided to DTIC. The DTIC accession number for the basic Directive is ADA-270504.

For further information, please contact me at (703) 697-4111 or -4112.

Accesion For				
NTIS CRA&I				
By Distribution /				
Availability Codes				
Dist	Avail and / or Special			
A-1			تابد بالأف	

una d.

PATRICIA L. TOPPINGS Staff Assistant Federal Register and Administrative Branch Directives Division



DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A

Approved for public release; Distribution Unlimited



DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE DIRECTIVES SYSTEM TRANSMITTAL NUMBER DATE DISTRIBUTION 1342.16, Change 1 August 5, 1994 1000 Series ATTACHMENTS None " PROVISION OF FREE PUBLIC EDUCATION FOR ELIGIBLE DEPENDENT CHILDERN PURSANT TO SECTION 6. PUBLIC LAW 81-874, AS AMENDED, OCTOBER 16, 1987' INSTRUCTIONS FOR RECIPIENTS The following pen changes to DoD Directive 1342.16, "Provision of Free Public Education for Eligible Dependent Children Pursuant to Section 6, Public Law 81-874, as Amended," October 16, 1987, are authorized: PEN CHANGES Page 1 Header. Change "ASD (FM&P)" to "USD (P&R)" and make this change throughout the Directive Reference (e) through (k). Change "(k)" to "(j)" Page 2 Subsection C.5. Delete Subsection C.6. Change "6" to "5" Page 3 Subsection C.7. Line 1. Change "7" to "6" Lines 7 & 8. Change "Assistant Secretary of Defense (Force Management and Personnel)," to "Under Secretary of Defense for Personnel and Readiness" and make this change throughout the Directive. Line 8. Delete "or designee" and make this change throughout the Directive Subsection C.8., line 1. Change "8" to "7" Subsection C.8., line 1. Change 6 to 7 Subsection C.9., line 1. Change "9" to "8" Paragraph E.1.a., lines 2 & 3. Change "Assistant Secretary of Defense (Comptroller) (ASD (C))" to "Comptroller of the Department of Defense (C, DoD)" and make this change throughout the Directive. Page 4 Paragraph E.1.f., line 3. Change "(i)" to "(g)" Paragraph E.3.f., line 2. Change "(j)" to "(h)" DTIC QUALITY INCREMED & 19950302 019 WHEN PRESCRIBED ACTION HAS BEEN TAKEN, THIS TRANSMITTAL SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE BASIC DOCUMENT

IUMBER	DATE	
1342.16, Change 1	August 5, 1994	DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE DIRECTIVES SYSTEM TRANSMITTAL
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR RECIPI	ENT'S (continued)
Page 5 Subsection E.3., line 1 Paragraph E.4.c., line Subsection E.4. Chang	Change "3" to "4" 1. Change "(k)" to "(i)" 3. ge "4" to "5"	
Page 6, subsection E.5., li	ne 1. Change "5" to "6"	
Page 7 Paragraph E.6.k., line Paragraph E.6. p., line Subsection E.6., line l.	4. Change "(i)" to "(g)" 2. Change "(g)" to "(j)" Change "6" to "7"	
<u>Page 8</u> , section F., line 3. Readiness"	Change "ASD(FM&P)" to "	Under Secretary of Defense for Personnel and
(g). Change "(g)" to "(j) (h). Delete (i). Change "(i)" to "(g) (j). Change "(i)" to "(h)		April 16, 1987" o"August 30, 1993"
EFFECTIVE DATE		
The above changes are effe	ective immediately.	
	Direct	mes Laurer S L. ELMER or spondence and Directives

...